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FINAL PROGRAM  
2023 MISSIONS CONFERENCE 

Living on Mission 
Hickory Grove Baptist Church 

Charlotte, N.C. 
April 14-15, 2023 

 
FRIDAY EVENING, April 14    
 
3:00  REGISTRATION begins in the Education Center Lobby, Hickory Grove Baptist 
 

Volunteer Opportunities Supper – The serving line will open at 4:20 at 
HGBC in Gym A + B.  This supper is for anyone who wishes to attend.  The special 
emphasis is on Disaster Relief, the Mission Camps, State, National and International 
partnerships and other volunteer mission efforts.  You must make advance reservations 
to attend this supper. 

 
 

7:00 – 9:00 FRIDAY NIGHT GENERAL SESSION   Sanctuary – Hickory Grove Baptist  
Pre-Session Videos begin at 6:50 pm (10 minutes) 
Praise and Worship .................................................................................................................................. Christy Nockels 
Welcome & Prayer ........................................................................................................................................ Steve Couch 
Welcome from Hickory Grove Baptist ............................................................................ Senior Pastor Clint Pressley 
Announcements ................................................................................................................................................ Steve Couch 
Conference Theme “Living on Mission” ................................................................................................. Richard Brunson 
“You Build More than You See” ........................................................................................................ Jennifer Rothschild 
Music ............................................................................................................................................................. Christy Nockels 
Introduction of Lee Strobel ........................................................................................................................... Steve Couch 
“Back to the Future of Evangelism” ............................................................................................................... Lee Strobel 
Closing Chorus ............................................................................................................................................ Christy Nockels 
 
 

SATURDAY MORNING ,  April 15, 2023  

9:00 – 11:00 GENERAL SESSION   Sanctuary – Hickory Grove Baptist (Doors open 7:30am) 
 

Pre-session Video beginning at 8:50am (10 min) 
Praise and Worship .................................................................................................................................. Christy Nockels 
Welcome, Prayer and Announcements ....................................................................................................... Steve Couch 
Conference Theme “Living on Mission” ................................................................................................. Richard Brunson 
“Living a ‘Yes Lord’ Life”  ............................................................................................................................ Sheila Walsh 
Music  ........................................................................................................................................................... Christy Nockels 
Introduction of Jeff Iorg................................................................................................................................. Steve Couch 
“Live Like a Missionary” ....................................................................................................................................... Jeff Iorg 
Directions to Breakout Sessions .............................................................................................................. Richard Brunson 
Benediction ....................................................................................................................................................Todd Unzicker 
 

 

11:10-11:40  BREAKOUT SESSION # 1 (Choose One)  
Agriculture Missions:  Feeding a Hungry World (Rm 2312) ...................................................................... Mark Rice 
Aviation Missions (Rm 2310)....................................................................................................... Bob Joyner/Chris Olin 
Baptist Educators: Effective Collaboration with Community Schools (Rm 2203) ....................... Jeanette Walters 
Children/Family Mobilization: Involving Your Children in Hands-on Missions (Rm 1108) ...................................... 

Susan Johnson/Renea Henderson  
Children/Family Mobilization: Creating a Mission-Focused Family Environment (Rm 1107) ............. Dollie Noa  
Children/Family Mobilization: Strengthening the Faith of Our Children (Rm 1110) ..................... Sara Williams 
Church Renewal Journey (Rm 3317) .................................................................................................. Bob & Phyllis Foy 
Compassion Ministries: A Passion for Compassion (Rm 4106) ............................................ Taylor and Susan Field 
Compassionaries: Unleash the Power of Serving (Rm 2301/2303) ................................................ David Crocker  
D. A. Horton: Redirectional Missiology (Rm 3016)..................................................................................... D. A. Horton 
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Digital Communications: Social Media, Mass Email & Graphic Design (Rm 2306) ..................... Kathryn Carson 
Disaster Rebuild Opportunities (Rm 2206) .................................................................................................... Bill Martin 
Disaster Recovery Unit (Outside) ................................................................................................ Tom & Karen Hamrick 
Disaster Relief Intro (Rm 2202) ....................................................................................................................Steve Reavis 
Disaster Relief Rapid Response Kitchen (Outside) ....................................................................................... Terry Hall 
Disaster Relief:  Being a Disaster Ready Church (Rm 3204) ..................................................................... Tom Beam 
Estate Planning: Supporting Missions in 2075 – Learn How! (Rm 2204) .......................................... Allen Schuyler 
Family Foundations: How to Build Your Family on the Firm Foundation of Christ (Rm 1114)................................. 

Mike & Hope Edwards 
Feed the Hunger:  Food Outreach for Your Church (Rm 2311/2313) ......................................... Melinda Staples 
First Aid for Mission Trips (Rm 3202).............................................................................................................. David Lee 
Handyman Ministry – NC State Projects (Rm 2213) .............................................................................. Ray Graham 
Healthcare Tour Mobile Dental Unit (Outside) ............................................................... Krissy Watson/Lee Phillips 
Health Screening Unit:  Orientation for Upcoming Clinics or those Interested (Outside) ........................................ 

Crystal Horton, Cory & Kim Anderson, Karen Yingling 
How to be a Missionary in My Local Community (Rm 3310) .................................................................. Quintell Hill 
International: Africa for Christ (Rm 2308) .................................................................................. Jeremy Sieberhagen 
International: Cuba (Rm 3208) ..................................................................................................................... Kevin Cobb 
International: Guatemala (Rm 3210) ................................................................................... Roger & Vicki Grossman 
International: Kenya (Rm 3212) .......................................................................................... Shem Okello/Gene Kirby 
International:  Roma (Gypsy) & Ukraine (Rm 3224) .............................................................................. Teresa Jones 
International:  South Africa - Door of Hope (Rm 3220) .......................................................................Paul Langston 
Jeff Iorg: “Starting Gospel Conversations” (Rm 3316/3318) ..................................................................... Jeff Iorg 
Jennifer Rothschild: “Processing Your Pain in God’s Presence” (Chapel) ................................. Jennifer Rothschild 
Lee Strobel:  Evangelism That Looks Like You (Event Center) .................................................................. Lee Strobel 
Men’s Ministry: Igniting the Hearts of Men for God (Rm 3222) .......................................................... Mike Sandlin 
Mission Camps: Red Springs, Shelby and Charity (Rm 2208/2210) ......................................................................... 

Larry Osborne, Robbie Alexander & Richard Weeks 
Missions Made Simple – Let Me Tell You about My Jesus (Rm 2302/2304) ................................ Tammy Weeks 
National: Appalachian Coalfields & Christmas Outreach (Rm 3214) ................................................. Kathie Aiken 
National: New England & Pennsylvania (Rm 3216) .............................................................................. Dewey Aiken 
National:  Rocky Mountain & Alaska (Rm 3218) ................................................................................. Randy Swisher 
On Mission Together (Rm 4102) ...............................................................................................................Todd Unzicker 
Student/College: Mobilizing Your Student & Collegiate Ministries to Live on Mission Part 1 (Rm 
3022/3024)  

Brandon Powell, Travis Suttles, Brandon Meadows, Mike Cooper 
Surviving or Thriving: How to Prevent Burnout in Missions (Rm 3308)................................................Brian Upshaw 
Sheila Walsh: Prayer Changes Things (Rm 3012) ................................................................................. Sheila Walsh 
Telling your Missions Story through Photography (Rm 3206)........................................................................K Brown 
Tom Richter: Five Tools Jackie & I Use to Disciple our Kids to be on Mission. (Rm 3312/3314) ..... Tom Richter 
 
►11:50 – 1:40   MISSION FAIR EXHIBITS - GYM C 
 
11:50-12:20 BREAKOUT SESSION # 2 (Choose One)  
Agriculture Missions:  Feeding a Hungry World (Rm 2312) ...................................................................... Mark Rice 
Baptist Builders – NC State Projects (Rm 2211).........................................................................................Greg Riggs 
Baptist Educators: Literacy Missions – How to be Involved through ESL (Rm 2203) ................ Jeanette Walters 
Children/Family Mobilization: Creating a Mission-Focused Family Environment (Rm 1107) ............. Dollie Noa  
Children/Family Mobilization: Strengthening the Faith of Our Children (Rm 1110) ..................... Sara Williams 
Church Renewal Journey (Rm 3317) .................................................................................................. Bob & Phyllis Foy 
Compassion Ministries: Turning Your Strategies Upside Down (Rm 4106) ....................... Taylor and Susan Field 
Compassion Ministries: Your Church & the Foster Care Crisis (Rm 3204) ............................................. Mark Smith 
D. A. Horton: Redirectional Missiology (Rm 3016)..................................................................................... D. A. Horton 
Digital Communications: Social Media, Mass Email & Graphic Design (Rm 2306) ..................... Kathryn Carson 
Disaster Rebuild Opportunities (Rm 2206) .................................................................................................... Bill Martin 
Disaster Recovery Unit (Outside) ................................................................................................ Tom & Karen Hamrick 
Disaster Recovery Intro (Rm 2204) ............................................................................................................. Mark Hinson 
Disaster Relief Intro (Rm 2202) ....................................................................................................................Steve Reavis 
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Disaster Relief Rapid Response Kitchen (Outside) ....................................................................................... Terry Hall 
Family Foundations: How to Build Your Family on the Firm Foundation of Christ (Rm 1114)........ Mike & Hope 
Edwards 
Feed the Hunger: Food Outreach for your Church (Rm 2311/2313) .......................................... Melinda Staples 
First Aid: Stop the Bleed: Controlling Hemorrhages & Tourniquet Application ...................................... David Lee 
Handyman Ministry – NC State Projects (Rm 2213) .............................................................................. Ray Graham 
Healthcare: Tour Mobile Dental Unit (Outside) .............................................................. Krissy Watson/Lee Phillips 
Healthcare Tour Health Screening Unit (Outside) .......... Crystal Horton/Cory & Kim Anderson/Karen Yingling 
How to be a Missionary in My Local Community (Rm 3310) .................................................................. Quintell Hill 
International: Africa for Christ (Rm 2308) .................................................................................. Jeremy Sieberhagen 
International:  Armenia at the Crossroads of East & West (Rm 3220) ................................... Asatur Nahapetyan 
International: Cuba (Rm 3208) ..................................................................................................................... Kevin Cobb 
International: Guatemala (Rm 3210) ................................................................................... Roger & Vicki Grossman 
International: Kenya (Rm 3212) .......................................................................................... Shem Okello/Gene Kirby  
International: Moldova (Rm 3217) ...................................................................................................... Mark Abernathy 
International:  Roma (Gypsy) & Ukraine (Rm 3224) .............................................................................. Teresa Jones 
Jeff Iorg: “Starting Gospel Conversations” (Rm 3316/3318) ..................................................................... Jeff Iorg 
Lee Strobel:  Six Habits of Highly Evangelistic Churches (Event Center) ............................................... Lee Strobel 
Men’s Ministry: Igniting the Hearts of Men for God (Rm 3222) .......................................................... Mike Sandlin 
Mission Camps: Red Springs, Shelby and Charity (Rm 2208/2210) ......................................................................... 

Larry Osborne, Robbie Alexander & Richard Weeks 
National: Appalachian Coalfields & Christmas Outreach (Rm 3214) ................................................. Kathie Aiken 
National: New England & Pennsylvania (Rm 3216) .............................................................................. Dewey Aiken 
National:  Rocky Mountain & Alaska (Rm 3218) ................................................................................. Randy Swisher 
On Mission Together (Rm 4102) ...............................................................................................................Todd Unzicker 
Operation Inasmuch – What’s New? (Rm 2301/2303) ..................................................................... Gene Whaley 
Prayer: Living on Mission through Prayer (Rm 2302/2304) ............................................................. Tammy Weeks 
Sheila Walsh: Prayer Changes Things (Rm 3012) ................................................................................. Sheila Walsh 
Student/College: Mobilizing Your Student & Collegiate Ministries to Live on Mission Part 2 (Rm 
3022/3024) ........................................................................................................................................................................... 

Brandon Powell, Travis Suttles, Brandon Meadows, Mike Cooper 
Surviving or Thriving: How to Prevent Burnout in Missions (Rm 3308)................................................Brian Upshaw 
Telling your Missions Story through Photography (Rm 3206)........................................................................K Brown 
Tom Richter: Five Tools Jackie & I Use to Disciple our Kids to be on Mission. (Rm 3312/3314) ..... Tom Richter 
 
SATURDAY AFTERNOON    
 
 

12 NOON - 1:10 PM    BOX LUNCH - Served from the disaster relief unit.  Some groups will 
want to view mission fair exhibits first. 
 
 

1:10 - 1:40   BREAKOUT SESSION # 3 (Choose One)  
Aviation Missions (Rm 2310)....................................................................................................... Bob Joyner/Chris Olin 
Baptist Builders – NC State Projects (Rm 2211).........................................................................................Greg Riggs 
College Mission Opportunities for Students (Rm 3026) .................................................................... Brandon Powell 
Compassion Ministries: Your Church & the Foster Care Crisis (Rm 3204) ............................................. Mark Smith 
Children/Family Mobilization: Protecting our Children (Rm 1107) ......................................................... Dollie Noa 
Children/Family Mobilization: Involving Your Children in Hands-on Missions (Rm 1108) ...................................... 

Susan Johnson, Renea Henderson, James Byerly 
Children/Family Mobilization: Strengthening the Faith of Our Children (Rm 1110) ..................... Sara Williams 
Digital Communications: Social Media, Mass Email & Graphic Design (Rm 2306) ..................... Kathryn Carson 
Disaster Rebuild Opportunities (Rm 2206) .................................................................................................... Bill Martin 
Disaster Recovery Unit (Outside) ................................................................................................ Tom & Karen Hamrick 
Disaster Recovery Intro (Rm 2204) ............................................................................................................. Mark Hinson 
Disaster Relief Rapid Response Kitchen (Outside) ....................................................................................... Terry Hall 
Family Foundations: How to Build Your Family on the Firm Foundation of Christ (Rm 1114)........ Mike & Hope 
Edwards 
Feed the Hunger: Food Outreach for your Church (Rm 2311/2313) .......................................... Melinda Staples 
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First Aid for Mission Trips (Rm 3202).............................................................................................................. David Lee 
Handyman Ministry – NC State Projects (Rm 2213) .............................................................................. Ray Graham 
Healthcare Dental Ministry (Rm 4102) .................................................................................................... Krissy Watson 
Healthcare Mission Opportunities / Health Screening Ministry (Rm 4106) .................................... Crystal Horton 
How to be a Missionary in My Local Community (Rm 3310) .................................................................. Quintell Hill 
International: Armenia (Rm 3220) .................................................................................................. Asatur Nahapetyan 
International: Africa for Christ (Rm 2308) .................................................................................. Jeremy Sieberhagen 
International: Cuba (Rm 3208) ..................................................................................................................... Kevin Cobb 
International: Guatemala (Rm 3210) ................................................................................... Roger & Vicki Grossman 
International: Kenya (Rm 3212) .......................................................................................... Shem Okello/Gene Kirby 
International: Moldova (Rm 3217) ...................................................................................................... Mark Abernathy 
Jennifer Rothschild: “Processing Your Pain in God’s Presence” (Chapel) ................................. Jennifer Rothschild 
Men’s Ministry: Igniting the Hearts of Men for God (Rm 3222) .......................................................... Mike Sandlin 
Mission Camps: Red Springs, Shelby and Charity (Rm 2208/2210) ......................................................................... 

Larry Osborne, Robbie Alexander & Richard Weeks 
National: Appalachian Coalfields & Christmas Outreach (Rm 3214) ................................................. Kathie Aiken 
National: New England & Pennsylvania (Rm 3216) .............................................................................. Dewey Aiken 
National:  Rocky Mountain & Alaska (Rm 3218) ................................................................................. Randy Swisher 
Operation Inasmuch- What’s New?  (Rm 2301/2303) ...................................................................... Gene Whaley 
Prayer: Experiencing the Miracles of Christ through Love & Prayer (Rm 2302/2304) .............. Tammy Weeks 
Student Mobilization: Deep Impact Mission Weeks & Weekends (Rm 3022/3024)........... Travis Suttles/Mike 
Cooper 
 

2:00 – 3:55 GENERAL SESSION, Sanctuary – Hickory Grove Baptist Church  

Pre-session Video beginning 1:50 pm (10 min) 
Praise and Worship .................................................................................................................................. Christy Nockels 
Welcome/Prayer/HGBC Staff Thanks ...................................................................................................... Steve Couch 
Conference Theme “Living on Mission” ................................................................................................. Richard Brunson 
Message ............................................................................................................................................................. D.A. Horton 
Music  ........................................................................................................................................................... Christy Nockels 
Introduction of Tom Richter............................................................................................................................ Steve Couch 
Message ............................................................................................................................................................. Tom Richter 
Special Presentations ............................................................................................................................... Richard Brunson 
Closing Prayer 
 
PROGRAM PERSONALITIES 
Richard Brunson ........................................................... Executive Director-Treasurer, Baptists on Mission, Cary, NC 
Steve Couch ............................................................................................... President, Baptists on Mission, Durham, NC  
D.A. Horton ............... Chief Evangelist, Urban Youth Institute; Pastor, Reach Fellowship, North Long Beach, CA 
Jeff Iorg ......................................... Author, Teacher, Speaker, & President of Gateway Seminary, Ontario, CA  
Christy Nockels .................................................................................... Worship Leader/Christian Artist, Atlanta, GA 
Clint Pressley .............................................................. Senior Pastor, Hickory Grove Baptist Church, Charlotte, NC 
Tom Richter .................................................................................... Speaker, Pastor, First Baptist Church, Cullman, AL 
Jennifer Rothschild ............................................................ Author, Speaker, Bible Study Teacher, Springfield, MO 
Lee Strobel ........................................................................................ Author, Apologist, Evangelist, Lakewood, CO 
Todd Unzicker................................................... Executive Director-Treasurer, Baptist State Convention, Cary, NC 
Sheila Walsh ................................................................................... Author, Bible Study Teacher, Television Host, TX 
 
BAPTISTS ON MISSION STAFF  
Mark Abernathy ........................................................................................... Men’s Ministry and Partnership Missions Consultant 
Robbie & Christie Alexander ................................................................................................. Shelby Mission Camp Coordinators 
Dewey & Kathie Aiken ..................................................... Appalachian Coalfields & Pennsylvania Partnership Coordinators 
Jay & Ashley Baugham ................................................................................................................ Lumberton Rebuild Coordinators 
Tom Beam ........................................................................................................................ Disaster Relief & Mobilization Consultant 
K Brown ......................................................................................................................... Videographer/Communications Consultant 
Richard Brunson .................................................................................................................................... Executive Director-Treasurer 
Chelsie Carpenter .................................................................................................................................. Administrative Coordinator 
Anita Cotten ........................................................................................................................................ Financial Assistant (part-time) 
Melanie Crawford ........................................................................................................... Events & International Projects Assistant 
Tracey Ford .................................................................................................................................................... Disaster Relief Assistant 
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Crystal Horton ....................................................................................................... Mobile Health Screening Ministry Coordinator 
Teresa Jones ...................................................................................................................... Financial & Roma/Ukraine Coordinator 
Paul Langston ................................................................................................................................. Missions Mobilization Consultant 
Bill Martin.............................................................................................................................................. Disaster Rebuild Coordinator 
Dollie Noa ........................................................................................................ Children/Family Missions Mobilization Consultant 
Larry & Teresa Osborne ................................................................................................ Red Springs Mission Camp Coordinators 
Mark & Joy Pickett ........................................................................................................... New Bern Rebuild Center Coordinators 
Brandon Powell .......................................................................................... Student and College Mission Mobilization Consultant 
Lynn Tharrington ................................................................... Board/Advisory Council Communication Coordinator (part-time) 
Rick Trexler ............................................................................................................ World Missions Week Coordinator (part-time) 
Krissy Watson .......................................................................................................................... Mobile Dental Ministry Coordinator 
Richard & Tammy Weeks ...................................................................................................... Charity Mission Camp Coordinators 
 
Contact:   
Baptists on Mission  
919.459.5596 
www.baptistsonmission.org 
www.facebook.com/ncmissions 
 

http://www.baptistsonmission.org/
http://www.facebook.com/ncmissions
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